

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
TO SERVE HERITAGE BEND TBPH SECTION 1
FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 277
FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
MAY 28, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ
MAY 28, 2026
2489-5001P (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

TABULATION BY:

TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER NAME	BASE BID	ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 PLUS BASE BID	ALTERNATE BID NO. 2 PLUS BASE BID	ALTERNATE BIDS NO. 1 AND NO. 2 PLUS BASE BID
1) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	\$846,291.85	\$951,607.85	\$851,166.85	\$956,482.85
2) D&J CONSTRUCTION, INC	\$865,359.80	\$970,675.80	\$899,484.80	\$1,004,800.80
3) ALLGOOD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$875,770.96	\$1,056,516.72	\$909,408.46	\$1,090,154.22
4) ICON GC LLC	\$880,673.00	\$985,989.00	\$958,673.00	\$1,063,989.00
5) BEYER CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$906,027.20	\$1,066,606.20	\$922,602.20	\$1,083,181.20
6) MH2 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC	\$918,000.00	\$1,023,316.00	\$944,130.00	\$1,049,446.00
7) DECROSTA CONSTRUCTION	\$935,135.06	\$1,094,866.06	\$1,013,135.06	\$1,172,866.06
8) GMR TOTAL SERVICES, LLC	\$988,965.80	\$1,094,281.80	\$1,029,915.80	\$1,135,231.80

40/50 CALENDAR DAYS



Scott Frankovich
5/29/2026

Scott Frankovich

I, Scott Frankovich, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

**CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
TO SERVE HERITAGE BEND TBPH SECTION 1
FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 277
FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
MAY 28, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ
MAY 28, 2026
2489-5001P (9.2)**

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

TABULATION BY:

TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		2) D&J CONSTRUCTION, INC		3) ALLGOOD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		4) ICON GC LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
BASE BID PAVING ITEMS											
1.	METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR PER JASON ASHWORTH, GBI PARTNERS, LLC, 281.499.4539, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2.	AS BUILT SURVEY OF ALL PAVEMENT HIGH POINTS AND LOW POINTS, ALL LOT CORNERS, SIGNIFICANT GRADE BREAKS AND SWALES, INCLUDES A CERTIFIED EXHIBIT AND AN AUTOCAD FILE OF SURVEY, COORDINATE WITH GBI PARTNERS, LLC, JASON ASHWORTH, 281.499.4539, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
3.	EXTRA SURVEY TRIP FOR RESTAKING PREVIOUSLY PROVIDED CONSTRUCTION STAKES THAT WERE DESTROYED BY OTHERS (THIS ITEM DOES NOT INCLUDE RESTAKING DUE TO CONTRACTOR DESTROYING OWN CONSTRUCTION STAKING OR FAILING TO PROTECT CONSTRUCTION STAKING FROM KNOWN HAZARDS SUCH AS CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC, ORDERING STAKING TOO FAR IN ADVANCE, OR CONTRACTOR'S OWN EQUIPMENT, ETC.), COMPLETE IN PLACE	DAY	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
4.	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	11764	\$45.40	\$534,085.60	\$46.75	\$549,967.00	\$48.30	\$568,201.20	\$43.00	\$505,852.00
5.	4" X 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4305	\$3.50	\$15,067.50	\$3.60	\$15,498.00	\$3.06	\$13,173.30	\$4.00	\$17,220.00
6.	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2533	\$3.50	\$8,865.50	\$3.60	\$9,118.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4.00	\$10,132.00
7.	8" LIME/ FLY ASH STABILIZED SUBGRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	10510	\$2.90	\$30,479.00	\$3.50	\$36,785.00	\$3.22	\$33,842.20	\$4.00	\$42,040.00
8.	8" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	3503	\$2.65	\$9,282.95	\$3.50	\$12,260.50	\$3.22	\$11,279.66	\$4.00	\$14,012.00
9.	HYDRATED LIME 8" STABILIZED SUBGRADE (22 LBS/SY), AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	116	\$375.00	\$43,500.00	\$350.00	\$40,600.00	\$363.40	\$42,154.40	\$350.00	\$40,600.00
10.	FLY ASH FOR 8" STABILIZED SUBGRADE (58 LB/SY), AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	305	\$160.00	\$48,800.00	\$127.00	\$38,735.00	\$155.15	\$47,320.75	\$155.00	\$47,275.00
11.	HYDRATED LIME FOR 8" STABILIZED SUBGRADE (72 LBS/SY), AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	127	\$375.00	\$47,625.00	\$350.00	\$44,450.00	\$363.40	\$46,151.80	\$350.00	\$44,450.00
12.	ROADWAY ROW AND LOT EXCAVATION, TO BE USED FOR ONSITE FILL TO MATCH ELEVATIONS PER GRADING PLAN, INCLUDES STRIPPING AND PROOFROLLING, HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, (WITHIN THE PROJECT LIMITS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	9750	\$3.00	\$29,250.00	\$3.25	\$31,687.50	\$3.45	\$33,637.50	\$5.00	\$48,750.00
13.	4" SQUARE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE TRAFFIC BUTTON FOR FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	10	\$16.00	\$160.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$11.50	\$115.00	\$18.00	\$180.00
14.	6" PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVE, SCHEDULE 40, INCLUDES RISERS, PVC END CAPS, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL AND MARKERS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	332	\$25.00	\$8,300.00	\$35.00	\$11,620.00	\$23.00	\$7,636.00	\$26.00	\$8,632.00
15.	STANDARD PAVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	29	\$12.50	\$362.50	\$15.00	\$435.00	\$5.75	\$166.75	\$15.00	\$435.00
16.	CONNECT PROPOSED 6" PAVEMENT TO EXISTING 6" PAVEMENT AND DOWEL INTO EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND UNDERCUT, AND ANY OTHER APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	84	\$14.95	\$1,255.80	\$20.00	\$1,680.00	\$5.75	\$483.00	\$35.00	\$2,940.00
17.	ADA RAMPS, INCLUDES TRUNCATED DOME PAVERS WITH CONTRASTING COLOR PER DETAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$1,325.00	\$21,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$862.50	\$13,800.00	\$1,350.00	\$21,600.00
18.	INSTALL TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$977.50	\$977.50	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
19.	REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$977.50	\$2,932.50	\$20.00	\$60.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

**CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
TO SERVE HERITAGE BEND TBPH SECTION 1
FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 277
FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
MAY 28, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ
MAY 28, 2026
2489-5001P (9.2)**

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

TABULATION BY:

TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		2) D&J CONSTRUCTION, INC		3) ALLGOOD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		4) ICON GC LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
20.	FINAL LOT GRADING OF 107 LOTS AND ADJACENT RESERVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,925.00	\$10,925.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$18,457.50	\$18,457.50	\$24,075.00	\$24,075.00
21.	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDES ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, MARKERS, REFLECTIVE PAINT ON MEDIAN NOSES, STREET SIGNS, TRAFFIC SIGNS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$11,750.00	\$11,750.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
22.	PROVIDE SUBDIVISION BOND IN THE AMOUNT OF \$268,211.30, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,650.00	\$6,650.00	\$6,743.60	\$6,743.60	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
23.	FORT BEND COUNTY RIGHT OF WAY PERMIT FOR TIE INTO EXISTING RIGHT OF WAY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
24.	FORT BEND COUNTY DEVELOPMENT PERMIT FOR PLACING AND COMPACTING SPOILS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
25.	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, AND REGRADE AREA TO MATCH FINISHED GRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID PAVING ITEMS					\$842,761.85		\$851,239.80		\$865,372.66		\$856,303.00
BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS											
1.	STANDARD DEDUCT FOR VARIANCE REQUESTS SUBMITTED BY THE ENGINEER ON BEHALF OF THE CONTRACTOR, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	0	-\$1,000.00	\$0.00	-\$1,000.00	\$0.00	-\$1,000.00	\$0.00	-\$1,000.00	\$0.00
2.	STANDARD DEDUCT FOR STREET CLEANING (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	0	-\$125.00	\$0.00	-\$125.00	\$0.00	-\$125.00	\$0.00	-\$125.00	\$0.00
3.	WETLANDS CROSSING FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD, INCLUDES MATTING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	0	-\$10.00	\$0.00	-\$10.00	\$0.00	-\$10.00	\$0.00	-\$10.00	\$0.00
4.	STANDARD DEDUCT FOR DAMAGE TO A TREE MARKED FOR PRESERVATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	0	-\$1,000.00	\$0.00	-\$1,000.00	\$0.00	-\$1,000.00	\$0.00	-\$1,000.00	\$0.00
5.	FORT BEND COUNTY CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION AND FINAL ACCEPTANCE INSPECTION FEES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	0	-\$500.00	\$0.00	-\$500.00	\$0.00	-\$500.00	\$0.00	-\$500.00	\$0.00
6.	REGRADE EXISTING DRAINAGE SWALE, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2885	\$1.00	\$2,885.00	\$4.00	\$11,540.00	\$3.45	\$9,953.25	\$8.00	\$23,080.00
7.	REGRADE EXISTING OVERFLOW SWALE, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	129	\$5.00	\$645.00	\$20.00	\$2,580.00	\$3.45	\$445.05	\$10.00	\$1,290.00
8.	CONTRACT PRICE INCREASE PER DAY IF THE CONTRACTOR ACHIEVES SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION PRIOR TO THE DATE ESTABLISHED BY SECTION 1.2 OF THE CONTRACT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	DAY	0	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$3,530.00		\$14,120.00		\$10,398.30		\$24,370.00
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 FIELD CONDITIONS ITEMS											
1.	ADDITIONAL LIME/FLY ASH STABILIZED SUBGRADE TO BE USED FOR UNSTABLE SOIL CONDITIONS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	10510	\$2.00	\$21,020.00	\$2.00	\$21,020.00	\$3.22	\$33,842.20	\$2.00	\$21,020.00
2.	ADDITIONAL 8" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE TO BE USED FOR UNSTABLE SOIL CONDITIONS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	3503	\$2.00	\$7,006.00	\$2.00	\$7,006.00	\$3.22	\$11,279.66	\$2.00	\$7,006.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

**CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
TO SERVE HERITAGE BEND TBPH SECTION 1
FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 277
FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
MAY 28, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ
MAY 28, 2026
2489-5001P (9.2)**

**BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.**

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		2) D&J CONSTRUCTION, INC		3) ALLGOOD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		4) ICON GC LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
3.	HYDRATED LIME FOR 8" STABILIZED SUBGRADE (22 LBS/SY), AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	116	\$180.00	\$20,880.00	\$180.00	\$20,880.00	\$363.40	\$42,154.40	\$180.00	\$20,880.00
4.	FLY ASH FOR 8" STABILIZED SUBGRADE (58 LB/SY), AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	305	\$110.00	\$33,550.00	\$110.00	\$33,550.00	\$155.14	\$47,317.70	\$110.00	\$33,550.00
5.	HYDRATED LIME FOR 8" STABILIZED SUBGRADE (72 LBS/SY), AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	127	\$180.00	\$22,860.00	\$180.00	\$22,860.00	\$363.40	\$46,151.80	\$180.00	\$22,860.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 FIELD CONDITIONS ITEMS					\$105,316.00		\$105,316.00		\$180,745.76		\$105,316.00
ALTERNATE BID NO. 2 ALTERNATE DISPOSAL ITEM											
1.	ADDITIONAL COST FOR HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF EXCAVATION SPOILS TO BE HAULED USING OFF-ROAD TRUCKS, WITHIN 1.0 - 1.5 MILES OF THE PROJECT, PLACED AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AS PER GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER'S RECOMMENDATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	9750	\$0.50	\$4,875.00	\$3.50	\$34,125.00	\$3.45	\$33,637.50	\$8.00	\$78,000.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 2 ALTERNATE DISPOSAL ITEM					\$4,875.00		\$34,125.00		\$33,637.50		\$78,000.00
BID SUMMARY											
BASE BID PAVING ITEMS					\$842,761.85		\$851,239.80		\$865,372.66		\$856,303.00
BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$3,530.00		\$14,120.00		\$10,398.30		\$24,370.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$846,291.85		\$865,359.80		\$875,770.96		\$880,673.00
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1											
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$846,291.85		\$865,359.80		\$875,770.96		\$880,673.00
FIELD CONDITIONS ITEMS					\$105,316.00		\$105,316.00		\$180,745.76		\$105,316.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 PLUS BASE BID					\$951,607.85		\$970,675.80		\$1,056,516.72		\$985,989.00
ALTERNATE BID NO. 2											
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$846,291.85		\$865,359.80		\$875,770.96		\$880,673.00
ALTERNATE DISPOSAL ITEM					\$4,875.00		\$34,125.00		\$33,637.50		\$78,000.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 2 PLUS BASE BID					\$851,166.85		\$899,484.80		\$909,408.46		\$958,673.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

**CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
TO SERVE HERITAGE BEND TBPH SECTION 1
FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 277
FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
MAY 28, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ
MAY 28, 2026
2489-5001P (9.2)**

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

TABULATION BY:

TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	5) BEYER CONSTRUCTION, LLC		6) MH2 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC		7) DECROSTA CONSTRUCTION		8) GMR TOTAL SERVICES, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
BASE BID PAVING ITEMS											
1.	METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR PER JASON ASHWORTH, GBI PARTNERS, LLC, 281.499.4539, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2.	AS BUILT SURVEY OF ALL PAVEMENT HIGH POINTS AND LOW POINTS, ALL LOT CORNERS, SIGNIFICANT GRADE BREAKS AND SWALES, INCLUDES A CERTIFIED EXHIBIT AND AN AUTOCAD FILE OF SURVEY, COORDINATE WITH GBI PARTNERS, LLC, JASON ASHWORTH, 281.499.4539, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
3.	EXTRA SURVEY TRIP FOR RESTAKING PREVIOUSLY PROVIDED CONSTRUCTION STAKES THAT WERE DESTROYED BY OTHERS (THIS ITEM DOES NOT INCLUDE RESTAKING DUE TO CONTRACTOR DESTROYING OWN CONSTRUCTION STAKING OR FAILING TO PROTECT CONSTRUCTION STAKING FROM KNOWN HAZARDS SUCH AS CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC, ORDERING STAKING TOO FAR IN ADVANCE, OR CONTRACTOR'S OWN EQUIPMENT, ETC.), COMPLETE IN PLACE	DAY	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
4.	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	11764	\$47.35	\$557,025.40	\$47.68	\$560,907.52	\$48.04	\$565,142.56	\$51.50	\$605,846.00
5.	4" X 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4305	\$4.35	\$18,726.75	\$3.73	\$16,057.65	\$3.75	\$16,143.75	\$4.40	\$18,942.00
6.	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2533	\$4.35	\$11,018.55	\$3.73	\$9,448.09	\$3.75	\$9,498.75	\$4.40	\$11,145.20
7.	8" LIME/ FLY ASH STABILIZED SUBGRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	10510	\$2.50	\$26,275.00	\$3.68	\$38,676.80	\$4.00	\$42,040.00	\$3.90	\$40,989.00
8.	8" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	3503	\$3.00	\$10,509.00	\$3.68	\$12,891.04	\$4.00	\$14,012.00	\$3.90	\$13,661.70
9.	HYDRATED LIME 8" STABILIZED SUBGRADE (22 LBS/SY), AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	116	\$340.00	\$39,440.00	\$364.61	\$42,294.76	\$360.00	\$41,760.00	\$397.50	\$46,110.00
10.	FLY ASH FOR 8" STABILIZED SUBGRADE (58 LB/SY), AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	305	\$135.00	\$41,175.00	\$178.88	\$54,558.40	\$145.00	\$44,225.00	\$180.50	\$55,052.50
11.	HYDRATED LIME FOR 8" STABILIZED SUBGRADE (72 LBS/SY), AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	127	\$340.00	\$43,180.00	\$364.61	\$46,305.47	\$360.00	\$45,720.00	\$397.50	\$50,482.50
12.	ROADWAY ROW AND LOT EXCAVATION, TO BE USED FOR ONSITE FILL TO MATCH ELEVATIONS PER GRADING PLAN, INCLUDES STRIPPING AND PROOFROLLING, HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, (WITHIN THE PROJECT LIMITS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	9750	\$5.15	\$50,212.50	\$3.48	\$33,930.00	\$5.00	\$48,750.00	\$4.20	\$40,950.00
13.	4" SQUARE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE TRAFFIC BUTTON FOR FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	10	\$8.50	\$85.00	\$8.68	\$86.80	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$12.00	\$120.00
14.	6" PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVE, SCHEDULE 40, INCLUDES RISERS, PVC END CAPS, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL AND MARKERS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	332	\$41.00	\$13,612.00	\$30.28	\$10,052.96	\$40.00	\$13,280.00	\$37.80	\$12,549.60
15.	STANDARD PAVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	29	\$20.00	\$580.00	\$11.08	\$321.32	\$20.00	\$580.00	\$15.70	\$455.30
16.	CONNECT PROPOSED 6" PAVEMENT TO EXISTING 6" PAVEMENT AND DOWEL INTO EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND UNDERCUT, AND ANY OTHER APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	84	\$9.50	\$798.00	\$54.00	\$4,536.00	\$15.00	\$1,260.00	\$37.00	\$3,108.00
17.	ADA RAMPS, INCLUDES TRUNCATED DOME PAVERS WITH CONTRASTING COLOR PER DETAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$1,250.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,428.00	\$22,848.00	\$1,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,605.00	\$25,680.00
18.	INSTALL TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,328.00	\$1,328.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,565.00	\$1,565.00
19.	REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$0.50	\$1.50	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$209.50	\$628.50

BID TABULATION FOR:

**CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
TO SERVE HERITAGE BEND TBPH SECTION 1
FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 277
FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
MAY 28, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ
MAY 28, 2026
2489-5001P (9.2)**

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

TABULATION BY:

TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	5) BEYER CONSTRUCTION, LLC		6) MH2 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC		7) DECROSTA CONSTRUCTION		8) GMR TOTAL SERVICES, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
20.	FINAL LOT GRADING OF 107 LOTS AND ADJACENT RESERVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$20,865.00	\$20,865.00	\$21,958.00	\$21,958.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,440.00	\$19,440.00
21.	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDES ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, MARKERS, REFLECTIVE PAINT ON MEDIAN NOSES, STREET SIGNS, TRAFFIC SIGNS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,038.00	\$14,038.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,214.00	\$4,214.00
22.	PROVIDE SUBDIVISION BOND IN THE AMOUNT OF \$268,211.30, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,860.00	\$4,860.00	\$7,008.37	\$7,008.37	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00
23.	FORT BEND COUNTY RIGHT OF WAY PERMIT FOR TIE INTO EXISTING RIGHT OF WAY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
24.	FORT BEND COUNTY DEVELOPMENT PERMIT FOR PLACING AND COMPACTING SPOILS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
25.	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, AND REGRADE AREA TO MATCH FINISHED GRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID PAVING ITEMS					\$887,427.20		\$910,948.68		\$920,065.06		\$973,539.30
BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS											
1.	STANDARD DEDUCT FOR VARIANCE REQUESTS SUBMITTED BY THE ENGINEER ON BEHALF OF THE CONTRACTOR, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	0	-\$1,000.00	\$0.00	-\$1,000.00	\$0.00	-\$1,000.00	\$0.00	-\$1,000.00	\$0.00
2.	STANDARD DEDUCT FOR STREET CLEANING (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	0	-\$125.00	\$0.00	-\$125.00	\$0.00	-\$125.00	\$0.00	-\$125.00	\$0.00
3.	WETLANDS CROSSING FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD, INCLUDES MATTING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	0	-\$10.00	\$0.00	-\$10.00	\$0.00	-\$10.00	\$0.00	-\$10.00	\$0.00
4.	STANDARD DEDUCT FOR DAMAGE TO A TREE MARKED FOR PRESERVATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	0	-\$1,000.00	\$0.00	-\$1,000.00	\$0.00	-\$1,000.00	\$0.00	-\$1,000.00	\$0.00
5.	FORT BEND COUNTY CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION AND FINAL ACCEPTANCE INSPECTION FEES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	0	-\$500.00	\$0.00	-\$500.00	\$0.00	-\$500.00	\$0.00	-\$500.00	\$0.00
6.	REGRADE EXISTING DRAINAGE SWALE, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2885	\$6.00	\$17,310.00	\$1.98	\$5,712.30	\$5.00	\$14,425.00	\$4.90	\$14,136.50
7.	REGRADE EXISTING OVERFLOW SWALE, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	129	\$10.00	\$1,290.00	\$10.38	\$1,339.02	\$5.00	\$645.00	\$10.00	\$1,290.00
8.	CONTRACT PRICE INCREASE PER DAY IF THE CONTRACTOR ACHIEVES SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION PRIOR TO THE DATE ESTABLISHED BY SECTION 1.2 OF THE CONTRACT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	DAY	0	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$18,600.00		\$7,051.32		\$15,070.00		\$15,426.50
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 FIELD CONDITIONS ITEMS											
1.	ADDITIONAL LIME/FLY ASH STABILIZED SUBGRADE TO BE USED FOR UNSTABLE SOIL CONDITIONS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	10510	\$2.50	\$26,275.00	\$2.00	\$21,020.00	\$2.00	\$21,020.00	\$2.00	\$21,020.00
2.	ADDITIONAL 8" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE TO BE USED FOR UNSTABLE SOIL CONDITIONS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	3503	\$3.00	\$10,509.00	\$2.00	\$7,006.00	\$2.00	\$7,006.00	\$2.00	\$7,006.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

**CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
TO SERVE HERITAGE BEND TBPH SECTION 1
FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 277
FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
MAY 28, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ
MAY 28, 2026
2489-5001P (9.2)**

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

TABULATION BY:

TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	5) BEYER CONSTRUCTION, LLC		6) MH2 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC		7) DECROSTA CONSTRUCTION		8) GMR TOTAL SERVICES, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
3.	HYDRATED LIME FOR 8" STABILIZED SUBGRADE (22 LBS/SY), AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	116	\$340.00	\$39,440.00	\$180.00	\$20,880.00	\$360.00	\$41,760.00	\$180.00	\$20,880.00
4.	FLY ASH FOR 8" STABILIZED SUBGRADE (58 LB/SY), AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	305	\$135.00	\$41,175.00	\$110.00	\$33,550.00	\$145.00	\$44,225.00	\$110.00	\$33,550.00
5.	HYDRATED LIME FOR 8" STABILIZED SUBGRADE (72 LBS/SY), AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	127	\$340.00	\$43,180.00	\$180.00	\$22,860.00	\$360.00	\$45,720.00	\$180.00	\$22,860.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 FIELD CONDITIONS ITEMS					\$160,579.00		\$105,316.00		\$159,731.00		\$105,316.00
ALTERNATE BID NO. 2 ALTERNATE DISPOSAL ITEM											
1.	ADDITIONAL COST FOR HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF EXCAVATION SPOILS TO BE HAULED USING OFF-ROAD TRUCKS, WITHIN 1.0 - 1.5 MILES OF THE PROJECT, PLACED AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AS PER GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER'S RECOMMENDATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	9750	\$1.70	\$16,575.00	\$2.68	\$26,130.00	\$8.00	\$78,000.00	\$4.20	\$40,950.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 2 ALTERNATE DISPOSAL ITEM					\$16,575.00		\$26,130.00		\$78,000.00		\$40,950.00
BID SUMMARY											
BASE BID PAVING ITEMS					\$887,427.20		\$910,948.68		\$920,065.06		\$973,539.30
BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$18,600.00		\$7,051.32		\$15,070.00		\$15,426.50
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$906,027.20		\$918,000.00		\$935,135.06		\$988,965.80
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1											
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$906,027.20		\$918,000.00		\$935,135.06		\$988,965.80
FIELD CONDITIONS ITEMS					\$160,579.00		\$105,316.00		\$159,731.00		\$105,316.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 PLUS BASE BID					\$1,066,606.20		\$1,023,316.00		\$1,094,866.06		\$1,094,281.80
ALTERNATE BID NO. 2											
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$906,027.20		\$918,000.00		\$935,135.06		\$988,965.80
ALTERNATE DISPOSAL ITEM					\$16,575.00		\$26,130.00		\$78,000.00		\$40,950.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 2 PLUS BASE BID					\$922,602.20		\$944,130.00		\$1,013,135.06		\$1,029,915.80